

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL) NO. 1351
of 2026**

=====

RANIDEVI @ GOMTIDEVI SHIVNAYAK SING
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BC DAVE(245) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV DHAGAT APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

The applicant to produce on record any order below section 15 of the J.J. Act, if at all, and thereafter under section 19 of the J.J. Act.

The matter is ordered to be listed on **08.06.2026**.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Pankaj/11