

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL) NO.
1351 of 2026**

=====

RANIDEVI @ GOMTIDEVI SHIVNAYAK SING

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BC DAVE(245) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 20/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Rakesh B. Sharma for learned
advocate Mr.B.C.Dave for the applicant requests for short
accommodation.

List the matter on 30.07.2026.

F.S. KAZI

(S. V. PINTO,J)